

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



December 04, 2013

Angela Hall Golden Years Personal Care Home LLC 6274 MacArthur Rd. Muskegon, MI 49442

RE: License #: | AM610282328

Golden Years Personal Care Home

6274 MacArthur Road

Muskegon, MI 49442-9421

Dear Ms. Hall:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Elliott, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503

(616) 901-0585

Ef Elliott

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AM610282328
License #.	AIVIOTUZOZOZO
Licensee Name:	Golden Years Personal Care Home LLC
Licensee Address:	6274 MacArthur Rd.
	Muskegon, MI 49442
Licensee Telephone #:	(231) 788-2160
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Angela Hall, Designee
Name of Facility:	Golden Years Personal Care Home
·	
Facility Address:	6274 MacArthur Road
	Muskegon, MI 49442-9421
Facility Telephone #:	(231) 788-2160
, ,	
Capacity:	12
, ,	
Program Type:	MENTALLY ILL
	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
	AGED
	ALZHEIMERS
	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED
	ITTOOALLITANDIOALILD

II. Purpose of Addendum

The Corporate License for Golden Years Personal Care Home, LLC, owned by Ms. Lynn VanBlargan who acted as the Licensee Designee and Administrator sold the corporation to Ms. Angela Hall on October 28, 2013. Ms. Hall has chosen to keep the name of the facility as Golden Years Personal Care Home and will act at the Licensee Designee and Administrator.

III. Methodology

On 10/07/2013, I received correspondence from Ms. Angela Hall stating that she is in the process of buying the Golden Years Personal Care Home, LLC and that the corporation's EIN number will remain the same.

On 10/07/2013, I also received verification of Ms. Hall's nursing license, Record Clearance, Medical Clearance including TB testing and results, verification of Ms. Hall's training and an Adult Foster Care (BCAL 569 C) application for an LLC. The application reflects Ms. Angela Hall as the Licensee Designee and Administrator for Golden Years Personal Care Home, LLC.

On 10/30/2013, I received faxed information from Ms. Hall stating that the closing of the facility and the purchase of Golden Years Personal Care LLC was finalized on Monday, October 28, 2013.

On 11/20/2013, I reviewed the Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs website and verified that the Resident Agent is now Angela Hall.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 10/28/2013, Ms. Angela Hall purchased the Golden Years Personal Care Home LLC and assumed the duties as the Licensee Designee and Administrator of this facility. The address of the facility will remain the same at 6274 MacArthur Road, Muskegon, MI 49442; the EIN number remains intact at 56-2548089 and the AFC number remains AM610282328.

I have received verification of Ms. Hall's record clearance with fingerprints, training, licensure as an RN, medical clearance including TB testing and results and a completed corporate application.

The new corporation has taken over as of 10/28/2013.

V. Recommendation

The Department accepts Ms. Hall's request to change Golden Years Personal Care Home, LLC and name her as the Licensee Designee/Administrator and owner of the LLC.

Ef Elliott	12/04/2013
Elizabeth Elliott Licensing Consultant	Date